COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013"

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)™

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AET160JXEDEH / AET160JNYDEH
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature @ A+
efficiency class Low-temperature A+t
d Rated heat output (Average) Medium-temperature il 95
Low-temperature @ kw 12,5
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 10
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 173
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 4836
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 4046
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 47
h Specific precautions” -
X Medium-temperature ¢ kw 95
i Rated heat output (Colder) Lov-temperature W 25
i Rated heat output (Warmer) Medium-temperature ¢ kw 10,4
Low-temperature kw 13,4
K Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 15
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 169
| Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature o % 166
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature @ % 270
- Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature o KWh 6939
(Colder) Low-temperature @ kWh 6213
N Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 3508
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 2779
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 66

r " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

b Supplier's model identifier AET60JXEDEH / AE160JNYDEH / Temp-Control
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package - A+

t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 12

" Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 117

(colder climate conditions)

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o 168
(warmer climate conditions) 0

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w . - A+
(Preferential space heater)

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency %

(Preferential space heater) o

Factor for weighting the heat output
(Preferential space heater)

z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 » Prated)” - 2,8

aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 11

The difference between the seasonal space heating energy %

b o ) B -5
a efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy o
ac o ) 2 % 56
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions
ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal 0
ae % 2

space heating energy efficiency

af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ag  ?Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ah ¥ For preferential heat pump space heaters




No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) AEAETVIPAH PETAAMEHT (EC) N2 811/2013 HA | REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA | NARIZENT KOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOC (EU)
No 811/2013 KOMUCHATA COMISION ¢.811/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | TpogykmoB ¢uw (eHepautiHomo emukemupare Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de Informacnt list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) Ha 0MONAUMEARU MONAQU3MOYHUYY) aparatos de calefaccion) Stitcich ohfivacl pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostor()
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF MpogykmoB uuw (eHepautiHomo emukemupaxe Ha | Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de EQUIPOS mfzmjz?;ﬁ;&égb% (seonjrrga‘s ::Sfa,ﬂveargégﬁkzm
PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) KOMMAEKTI OT OTONAMTEAEH TONAOU3TO4HMK) COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE CALEFACCION) vy p . p» . ) .
ohrivace pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord))
a Supplier's name or trademark HauMeHoBaHue unu mbpeoBeka Mapka Ha gocmaBuuka nombre 0 marca comercial del proveedor nazev nebo ochrannd zndmka dodavatele
b Supplier's model identifier ugeHmudukamop Ha gocmaBuuka 3a Mogena identificador del modelo del proveedor identifkatri égg;@ggﬂjm pouzlvana
- knacbm Ha ce30HHa omonAumenHa exepauliHa a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de » . o AR
4 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class iy tfida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni
edekmuBHocm calefaccion
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMUHaAHaMa MONAUKHA MOWHOCM (cpegHu) a potencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenovity tepelny vikon (primérnych)
e Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHama exepaulita edekmuBxocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka cinnost vytapéni
(Average) omonAeHue (cpegHu) (medias) (primeérnych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) 20gUWHOMO NoMpeBAEHUE Ha exepaust (cpeghu) el consumo anual de energia (medias) roéni spotfeba energie (primérnych)
q Lua(sound power level, indoors) L (tuBomo wa 38ykoBama Mowrocm, ka Lua (el nivel de potencia aclstica, en interiores) m[pfipadné mvad/ma akustického vikont,
3akpumo) vnitfnim prostoru)
h Specific precautions” cneyuduyHu npegnasku” precauciones especificas’ konkrétni preventivni opatfeni’
i Rated heat output (Colder) HOMUHaAHAaMa MONAUHHA MOWHOCM (n0-CrygeHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (més frias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladngjich)
j Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMUHaAHaMa MONAUHHa MoWHOCM (no-monau) la potencia calorifica nominal (més calidas) jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsich)
k| s G e30HHama exepaulita edekmuBocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka cinnost vytapéni
p g energy y omonneHue (no-cmygeHu) (més frias) (chladngjsich)
|| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) ce3orhams exep2ulia egekmudaocm npy (s eficiencia energetwga eyst‘acwonal de clefaccion sezonni energeticka cinnost vytapén (teplejsich)
omonAeHue (no-monau ) (més célidas)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) aogumHomo(ﬂﬂt;r_ncprsngee:a)e Ha eHepaus el consumo anual de energia (mas frias) rocni spotfeba energie (chladnéjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) éoguLHomo Fggfoﬂ;eg?fj;le Ha erepeun el consumo anual de energia (ms calidas) ro¢ni spoteba energie (teplejsich)
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoors) Lo (tuBomo wa 36ykoama MowHocm, Ha Lua (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en exteriores) L pfipadne h\ad\r/va austického vikonu,
omkpumo) venkovnim prostoru)
p Medium-temperature CpegHomeMnepamypHu de temperatura media strednéteplotni
q Low-temperature HuckomeMnepamypHu de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
i)
' Precautions as described in the installation wkoBogcmBomo 33 NomneBUMeAs NDeanazHu  Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de fi montdzi, instalaci a Udrzbé tohoto produktu
P . described i the installation/ Onucaxume B prkoBogecmBomo 3a MoHmupake/ i ones descri L lesd Wi 451 instalaci a ddibé toh m
r user manual must be taken when assembling, p 9 3 P pegnay usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se je tieba se fidit bezpecnostnimi opatrenimi
- . o mepku mps6Ba ga ce cna3Bam npu cenobsBake, . - PV, Ly
installing and maintaining this product. ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto popsanymi v instalacni a uZivatelské prirucce.
MOHMUPaHe U noggpbkka Ha npogykma.
easonal space heating energy efficiency class of \AC Ha Ce30HHa eHepauliva epekmuBHocm Ha ase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de fida energetické icinnosti balitku sezonniho
s S | heati fficiency class of K i kmuB (lase de eficienci ética de calefaccion d Tid, ické ¢ balitku sezdnnih
package komnaekm npu omonaetue espacio de temporada del paguete vytdpéni prostor
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package Cegoniaevepauliia edekmufiozm i kourvekm npy Efcenci energétca decalefacidn e espaci de Energetickd dcinnost balitku sezonniho vytapéni prostor
OmonAeHUe temporada del paguete
" Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of (Ce30HHa eHepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espacio de | Energetickd Ucinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (colder climate conditions npu omonAeHue (no-cmygeHu kaumamuyHu ycaoBus temporada del paquete (clima més frio prostor (chladnéjsi klimatické podminky,
kage (coldercl| ditions) (i k Bus) da del (clima més frio) (chladn&jsi k| ké podminky)
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of Ce30HHa eHepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energetickd Ucinnost balitku sezonniho vytapéni
package (warmer climate conditions) npu omonAeHue (no-monau kaumamuyHu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima ms calido) prostor (teplejsi klimatické podminky)
” Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class | kaacem a ce30sHa omonaumentia exepauliia edekmuBHocm la clase de eficiencia energética estacional de tfida sezonni energetickeé tcinnosti vytapén (zvldstni
(Preferential space heater) pedep HazpeBamen) calefaccion (calentador preferente) zafizeni pro vytdpéni prostor)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (830 D2UlHa edel M NPU OMONAGHU a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (preferovaného
(Preferential space heater) (npuopumemHo u3non3BaHus omonaumene monAou3Mo4HUK) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) ohfivace pro vytapéni vnitfich prostort)
Factor for weighting the heat output mezoBiusm koetj)uuueHm(ga pemezAiie el factor de ponderacion de a potencia calorifica ( :aktor p”; porhovvlnavm teDemte,hkaﬂ[% o
y il e e Ha MONAUHHAaMa exepaus (npuopumemHo (aparato de alefaccin preferents) preferovaného ohfivace pro vytapénivnitfnic
u3n0A38aHus omonAumeeH monAou3MoYHUk) prostor()
7 Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) ! mMamemamudeckus u3pa3 : 294 /(11 « Prated)” 3 expresion matematica : 294 /(11 Prated) " | hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 294 /(11 s Prated)
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) vamewmamuyeckus u3pa3 : 115 /(11 « Prated) a expresion matematica : 115 /(11 Prated)? | hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)
The difference between the seasonal space pa3nukama MeXgy Ce30HHaMa omonAuMmenHa exepaulika a diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Gcinnosti vytapeéni
ab heating energy efficiencies edekmuBHocm npu cpegHu kaumamuuHu ycaoBusu | estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climéticas za primérnych a chladnéjSich klimatickych
under average and colder climate conditions * mMa3u Npu no-CygeHu kauMamuyHu ycaoBus ” medias y més frias, expresado en porcentaje podminek®
The difference between the seasonal space pa3Aukarr1a WGy ce30iama omonaumertia la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas . . oy PR
N enepauliHa edekmuBHocm npu no-monau . - ) B rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Ucinnosti vytapéni
ac heating energy efficiencies K estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climéticas P AN . .
) ) AUMaMUYHU ycaoBus U ma3u npu cpegHu oo ) za teplejsich a primérnych klimatickych podminek 4
under warmer and average climate conditions * 2 mas cdlidas y medias, expresado en porcentaje
kaumamuyHu ycroBus
ad The class of the temperature control kaacom Ha peayaamopa Ha meMnepamypama a clase del control de temperatura trida requlatoru teploty
s The contribution of the temperature control [LZUMHSEO’;E::g:eey}j:rzsgi::&imj%ﬁzﬁ?j la contribucién del control de temperatura a la prinas reguldtoru teploty k sezonni energetické
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency 3 OF:DH/\EHLIG p eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion Gcinnosti vytapéni
P ! Whereby Prated is related to the preferential " kwgemo Prated e cBbp3aHa ¢ npuopumemHo ' donde la Prated estd relacionada con el aparato  pficemz Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
space heater. U3n0A3BaHuUs omonAUMeAeH MONAOU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente ohfivaci pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord
. 2\Whereby Prated is related to the preferential ?kwgemo Prated e cBup3ara c npuopumemuo | ?donde a Prated est4 relacionada con el aparato | 2 preferovanému ohfivaci pro vytapéni vnitfnich
9 space heater. U3n0n3BaHus omonAUMEAEH MONAOU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente prostorl
ah o et e e s 4 33 npuopumemo u3non3Baxu omonaumenu | 4 en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefaccion | 2 preferovanyich ohffvacd pro vytapéni vnitfnich

MepMOonoMNexu azpeaamu

preferentes con bomba de calor

prostord s tepelnym Cerpadlem navic




No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING | DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT'EZ0YZIOAOTHEH KANONIZMOX (EE) aptf.
(EU) Nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2013 THZ ENITPOMHL
i Produktdatablad (energwmaa»rkmng af anlaeg il Produktdatenblatt (Engrgiekennze\chnung von Tootekirjeldus (energ'\amérg'\stusega kohta Aehtio Tol0vTog (EvepyELakn ETLanpavan Twy
rumopvarmning) Raumheizgeraten) kitteseadmest) Bepavtipwy xwpou)
i Produktdatablad (energ\‘maerknmg af anleeg il Produktdatenblatt (Energ‘\ekennze\chqung von Tootekirje\dus (energiamérgistusega kohta Aehtto tpoldvtog (evepyeLakn emLanpavon Twy
pakker med anleeg til rumopvarmning) Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgeréten) kitteseadme, komplekt ) TWV TWY TWV GUYKPOTNHATWY BEpuavTipa Xwpou)
a leverandgrens navn eller varemarke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi voi kaubamérk 0 Gvopo/n emwvup{orTou TopnBeuTr 1 EUTTOPLKO o
b leverandarens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitahis T0 QVaYVWPLOTLKG HOVTENOU OO TOV TipopnBeuTh
C klasse for drsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastslaet dieKlassefrdiejahreszeitecingte Raumheizungs- kiitrnise sesoonse energiathususe klass iy evepyetakfc “”°5°F’”‘ koKt ppavon
Energieeffizienz YWpou
d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Warmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvaimsus (keskmistel) 1 VOO0 TIKI Beputkr LoYUG (péoeg)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning die jahreszeitbedingte Raum_he'\zungs» Kitmise sesoonne energiatghusus (keskmistel) 1) EVEPVELAKN) ané§oon e epoxtamc Béppavang
(gennemsnitlige) Energieeffizienz (durchschnittlichen) XWpou o€ (HEaec)
f det drlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (durchschnittlichen) aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel) €101 KATAVAAWON EVEPYELQS (HE0EC)
g Lus (lydeffektniveauet, inde) Lux (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenraumen) L (miravdimsustase, siseruumis) Lua (1) 0T0BUN NYTLKAG LoY00G, EGWTEPLKOU YwpoU)
h specifikke forholdsregler” besonderen Vorkehrungen ettevaatusmeetmed kitteseadme koostamise” €L6WkéC Tpodudgelq 1)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Warmenennleistung (kélteren) nimisoojusvaimsus (kilmema) 1 0voLATTLK BEppLKR Loy UG (YuypoTepes)
j den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Warmenennleistung (wérmeren) nimisoojusvaimsus (soojema) 1 ovopaoTk Bepptki LoxUs (Beppotepes)
k| arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) de Jahresze\.tbedmgte Raﬂumhe\zungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus (kiilmema) T EVEpYELaKT) ar[oéoun UG EMOXAKS Bépuavong
Energieeffizienz (kalteren) XWwpou o€ (Yuxpdtepe)
|| arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) de Jahreszgwtbedmgte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus (soojema) T EVEpYELOKT) ar[oSoun TG EOYLaKS Béppovone
Energieeffizienz (wérmeren) Xwpou o€ (Beppotepec)
m det arlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (kalteren) aastane energiatarbimine (kilmema) €TA0LO KATOVAAWaT EVEPYELAS (YUYPOTEPEC)
n det arlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (warmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema) €101 KaTavahwan evepyetag (Beppotepeg)
0 Lun (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Lus (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) L (miiravdimsustase, valjas) Lua (1) 0TABYN NYTLKAG LY0OG, E§wTeptkol Xwpou)
p middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril Léang Beppokpaotag
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga aunAns Beppokpactag
" Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i I Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Gerats "oote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel 0tav ouvappohoyele, eykaBLoTATE Kat suvTnpelte qutd
r | installations-/brugervejledningen, ndr du samler, installerer miissen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch Jargige paigaldus-/kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud 0 polév, Tpémet v AayBaveTe TLS poduUAGEELS Tiou
0g vedligeholder dette produkt. beschriebenen VorsichtsmaBnahmen eingehalten werden ettevaatusabindusid TiEppaQovTaL oTo eyyeLpldLo eykatdotaang/yprong.
s Pakkens seesonenergieffektivitetklasse for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienzklasse der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Tagn emoy kNG evepyeLaks amodoang Bépuavang
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatdhususe klass XUPOU GUYKPOTAUATOS
¢ Pakkens s&sonenergieffektivitet for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Emoykn evepyeLaki amodoon Béppavang xwpou
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatohusus GUYKPOTALATOG
" Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiltmise energiatohusus EToy 1K evepyeLakn amodoan Beppavang xwpou
(koldere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (kiltere Klimabedingungen) (kiilmemas kliimas) GUYKPOTIHATOS (PUXPOTEPES KALLOTLKES auvBiKeg)
v Pakknes sesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiltmise energiatthusus ETOy 1K evepyeLakn amodoan Beppavang xwpou
(varmere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (warmere Klimabedingungen) (soojemas kliimas) OUYKPOTAHaTOS (Beppoepes KplaTikes ouvBrkes)
W klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fiir die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonse energiatohususe klass (eelistatud 1 1€ evepyeLaKG amABoonG TG EOXLAKNS
fastsl3et (Foretrukken rumvarmer) Energieeffizienz (bevorzugte Raumheizung) ruumisoojendi) Béppavong ywpou (Mpotwyapievol BepHavTrpes yipou)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus 1) EVEPYELAKI QMmOB00N TNG eMoyLaKS BEppavang
primare anlag til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumhelzgerates) (pdhikitteseadme) ¥LPOU 0€ (MPOTLHKEVOU BeppavTpa XWPoU)
faktoren forvaegtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt Faktor zur Gewichtung der Warmeleistung soojusvdimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 0 GUVTENEOTIG 0TABYLONG TG BEHLKAS Laylog
y (det primare anlag til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pohikitteseadme kitmise ) (mpotpwHevou Beppavtipa ywpou)
z veerdien af det matematiske udtryk: 294 /(11 Prated)” | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 /(11 # Prated) ! matemaatilise avaldise : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) " 1 T Tou paBnpatikol Tmiou : 294 /(11 # Prated)”
aa | veerdien af det matematiske udtryk :15 /(11 Prated)? | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 115 /(11 Prated) ? ilise avaldise : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)? | 1T Tou pabnpamkol tomou : 115 /(11 « Prated)”
veerdien af fors‘keuen mellem Srsvirmngsgraden ved Wert dgr Differenz zwlsthve‘n der Javhresze'\tbedvmgten Keskmistel limatingimustelja ilmema Kima kora étaq)gpdc me evgpvaaxh; uﬁd&oon( e gnoxtakﬁg
ab rumopvarmning undergennemsmmge og koldere Raumhe\zung_s»Energ\eefﬂzwenz bei durchschnittlichen et kitmise sesoonsete eneraatdhusustevahe B¢puavang ywpou UTO PEOEG KL PUPOTEDES
klimaforhold und derjenigen bei kélteren Klimaverhaltnissen * . E KALpOTLKES ouvBrkes
veerdien af forskellen mellem drsvirkningsgraden . Wert der Differenz zwwsche.n der soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel BLAOOPAG TNG EVEPYELAKNG ATTo60aNG TG
ac ved rumopvarmning under varmere og _Jahresze\tbedmgten Raumheizungs- ; kliimatingimustel leitud kiitmise sesoonsete €moyLaiG BEpuavon ywpou umd Bepuotepeg kat
s W Energieeffizienz bei warmeren und derjenigen bei - Y , . A
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold durchschnittlichen Klimaverhalinissen energiathususte vahe LEGEC KMUATLKES TUVBIKES
ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri regulaatori klass 1 16N Tou pubutotr Bepokpaatag
. temperaturstyr\pgeps andel aférsvirkn?ngsgraQen ved | Beitrag des Temperaturreglers zurjah(esze\tbed\ngten temperatuuwegu\aa‘tori 0sa kiitmise sesoonses 10 Hepi6io Tou puBuoTy Sepuoxpgota; TV EVEPYELOKT)
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz energiatthususes andboon T emoLaks Béppavang xwpou
- " hvor Prated vedrarer det primere anlaeg til ) wobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat Y in Prated iseloomustab pohikitteseadet 1) 6mou Prated acpqu oV npqnuu’msvn
rumopvarmning bezieht Beppavipa ywpou
& 2 hwor Prated vedrarer det primzere anleeg il wobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat i Prated iseloomustab pohikitteseadet 2) émou Prated atbopdmy Hp(.mumuﬁvo Bepovipa
rumopvarmning bezieht Xwpou
ah 4 for primazre varmepgmpeantag i M fiir Vorzugsraumheizgerate mit Warmepumpe 4 soojuspumbaga pohikiitteseadmete kohta o TPOTLLLEVOUS Qﬁppampz; xupou
rumopvarmning pe avhia Beppotntag




No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO N.811/2013 DELLA -
i COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr. 811/2013
i Fiche de produit (étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (oznativanja energetske Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkéjumu uz telpu
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux) ucinkovitosti grijaca prostora) dienergia degli apparati peril riscaldamento) silditaju)
Fiche de produit ((étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (0znacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo . _
" ) . e ’ P R P D I . Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkéjumu uz telpu
ii produit combiné constitué d'un dispositif de utinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju grijac d'energia degli insiemi di apparati per il IR '
silditaja iekartas, komplektu)
chauffage des locaux) prostora) riscaldamento)
a le nom du fournisseur ou la marque commerciale naziv ili zastitni znak dobavljaca il nome o marchio del fornitore piegadataja nosaukums vai precu zime
b a référence du modéle donnée par le fournisseur dobavljaceva identifikacijska 0znaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadatdja modela identifikators
a classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour le razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di . A
[d - ) telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
chauffage des locaux zagrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d a puissance thermique nominale (moyennes) nazivna toplinska snaga (prosjetnim) a potenza termica nominale (medie) nominal siltuma jauda (vidgjos)
[efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento I
e . L . telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate (vidgjos)
des locaux (moyennes) prostora (prosjecnim) dellambiente (medie)
f la consommation annuelle d‘énergie (moyennes) godisnja potrosnja energije (prosjetnim) iL consumo annuo di energia (medie) gada energijas patérin$ (vidgjos)
g Lo (le niveau de puissance acoustique, & lintérieur) Lus (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) Lu (il livello di potenza sonora, interna) Lus (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particulieres posebne mjere opreza’ eventuali precauzioni” ipasi piesardzibas pasakumi”
i a puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (piti fredde) nominala siltuma jauda (aukstakos)
j a puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) |a potenza termica nominale (pit calde) nominala siltuma jauda (siltakos)
K [efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pit fredde) (aukstakos)
| efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage | sezonska energetska ucmkoth_ust pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica §tag\0nate diriscaldamento telpu apsides sezonas energoelektivitate (itakos)
des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (pil calde)
m la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus froides) godi$nja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (piu fredde) gada energijas patérin$ (aukstakos)
n 1a consommation annuelle dénergie (plus chaudes) qgodiSnja potrosnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pili calde) gada enerdijas patérin (siltakos)
0 Lus (le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lextérieur) Lus (razina zvucne snage, na otvorenom) Lua (iL livello di potenza sonora, all'esterno) Lua (akustiskas jaudas limenis, arpus telpam)
p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura vidéjas temperatiras
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura Zemas temperatlras
 Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel " Prilikom sastavljanja, instalacije i odrzavanja I'Le precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/ | " lzstradajuma salikSanas, uzstadisanas un apkopes
r diinstallation/dutilisation, doivent étre prises lorsdu | proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene | utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio, | laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas rokasgramata
montage, de linstallation et de lentretien de lappareil. | u priruéniku za instalaciju / korisnickom prirucniku. installazione e manutenzione del prodotto noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi
s Catégorie d'efficacité énergétique du chauffage Sezonska klasa energetske ucinkovitosti uredaja pri (lasse di efficienza energetica stagionale di Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
domestique saisonnier de lemballage grijanju prostora riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitates klase
¢ Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
saisonnier de emballage grijanju prostora dello spazio dellimballo energoefektivitate
Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique P - Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento - .
, . Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri o s ) . Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
u saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques . § . dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche piu - N L
) grijanju prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (aukstaka klimata apstakli)
plus froides) fredde) ’
Efficacité ener’get\que du chauffage domest_\que Sezonska energetska uéinkovitost uredaja pri Efﬂcwenza»energgt\ca stag\onale_ dl_nscaldgmentg Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsides
v saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques ) " L dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche pil s I R
grijanju prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (siltaka klimata apstakli)
plus chaudes) calde) ’
la classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour e chauffage razrgd sezonske energetske uc\‘nkoy\tust\ r a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
w } P zagrijavanju prostora (preferencijalni uredaj za A s
deslocaux (Apparell de chauffage domestique préférentiel) grianje prostora) riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito) (izveletais telpu silditajs)
. lefficacité énergétique saisonniére pour e chauffage des locaux | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju lefficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
(du dispositifde chauffage des locaux utilisé & titre principal) prostora (primarnog grijaca prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
le coefficient de pondération de a puissance thermique (du | teZinski faktor toplinske snage (primarnog grijaca il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica silditaja siltuma jaudas svertas vértibas iegisanai
J dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal) prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento dambiente) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
z [expression mathématique : 294 /(11 « Prated) ” matematicke formule : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) " espressione matematica : 294 /(11 Prated) matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11 « Prated) "
aa lexpression mathématique : 115 /(11 « Prated) matematicke formule : 175 /(11 » Prated) 2 espressione matematica : 115 /(11 Prated) 2 matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ?
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti | - Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del - .
. ) PN o . ; . atSkiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ab saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u prosjecnim i hladnijim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e pil TR . -
L B ; N ) energoefektivitati vidgjos un aukstakos apstaklos *
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides ¥ klimatskim uvjetima * fredde
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti |  Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del P .
R L R . . . . N atSkiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ac saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u toplijim i prosjecnim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pit calde e i s = et
. Y ] Y N energoefektivitati siltakos un vidgjos apstaklos
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes klimatskim uvjetima medie ¥
ad a classe du réqulateur de température razred uredaja za upravijanje temperaturom a classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura temperatdras regulatora klase
a contribution du régulateur de température a doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della _ §
) PR . L R . . temperatiiras requlatora devums telpu apsildes
ae | lefficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage | sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti prizagrijavanju |  temperatura allefficienza energetica stagionale di ot
. sezonas energoefektivitaté
des locaux prostora riscaldamento
o ' dans laguelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de U pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac UIdove Pnominale si riferisce allapparecchio peril ) vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
chauffage des locaux utilisé & titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
5 “ dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2 pri cemu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac % dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparato peril “vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
9 chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
34 v o 34 i neril
ah poures dispositfs de chauffege des locaux par 173 primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora per gl apparatiperilisceldamento preferenzili | preferencialajiem siltumsikna telpu silditgjiem

pompe a chaleur utilisés a titre principal

a pompa di calore




No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) ABIZOTTSAG 811/201§/EU FELHATALMAZASON | REGOLAMENT TA DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013
Nr.811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE Nru 811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
. Gamw vardiniy paranjetrq‘te‘ntele fenergios Termékismertetd adatlap (energiafogyasztasanak L-iskeda tat-taghrif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
ii vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy i e i , ) )
&ildytuvo) cimkézése a helyiséqf(ité berendezések) energetiku ta' hiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
i Gaminio varfimlu paramevtrq lente\e}energ'uos vartojimo Terms}*kisrlne/rteté adavﬂe?p (”en”erg'\afogya’szté”sé nak | L-iskeda tat-taghrif tal-prodott (tikkettar energetiku Productkaart (dg energie-etikettering van
efektyvumo Zenklinimo dél patalpy Sildytuvo, komplekty) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezéshol) ta’ pakketti maghmulin minn fiter tal-post) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
a tiekéjo pavadinimas arba prekes zenklas a beszallitd neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjali tieghu | de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekejo modelio Zymuo a beszallitd altal megadott modellazonositd l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur de typeaanduiding van de leverancier
c sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezonalis helyiségfitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse
efektyvumo klase osztalya tishin tal-post voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (vidutinio) a mért hételjesitmény (atlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgifte (gemiddelde)
. sezoninis energijos patalpo_ms Q’Wti vartojimo a szezondlis helyiséqfiési hatdsfok (étlagos) l-effi¢jenza energetika stag»onaﬁ tat-tishin tal-post | de se\zoe_nsgebonden energ'\e—gfficw'entie voor
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)
f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) az éves energiafogyasztas (atlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
g L (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) Lus (hangteljesitményszint, beltéri) Lua (il-livell ta’ qawwa tal-foss, fug gewwa) Lua (het geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés’ kilon ovintézkedések” prekawzjoni specifika’ specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen”
i vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (altesnio) a mért hdteljesitmény (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksaf) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (Siltesnio) amért hoteljesitmény (melegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
K sezoninis energijos patalp?ms §\'ldyti vartojimo aszezondlis helyiségfiés! hatésfok (hdegebt) l-efficjenza energetika‘stagonaﬁ tat-tishin tal-post | de se\zoen§gebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
0 sezoninis energijos patalpt}ms §H}dyti vartojimo aszezondlishelyiségftési hatdsfok (melegebb) l-efficjenza energetika»stagonah’ tat-tishin tal-post | de se\zoeqsgebonden eperg'\e—efficwéntie voor
efektyvumas (Siltesnio) (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas ($altesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (iksah) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (Siltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (melegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-enerdija (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 L (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) Lus (hangteljesitményszint, kiiltéri) Lua(il-livell ta’ gawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Lwa (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p vidutingje temperatiroje kozepes homérséklet(i b'temperatura medja middentemperatuur
q 7ematemperatiris alacsony homérseékletl b'temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur
"' Montuojant ar jrengiant §j produkta, taip pat atliekant U Atermék osszeszerelése, telepitése és a " Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u ' De voorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding
r jo technine prieziirg, bitina atsizvelgti | montavimo / karbantartasa soran tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiehdu meta jlagga | worden beschreven, moeten in acht worden genomen bij
naudojimo vadove apraSytas atsargumo priemones. hasznalati Utmutatdban leirt dvintézkedéseket. 'installazzjoni, u Z-zamma dan il-prodott montage, installatie en onderhoud van dit product.
" Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezonalis helyiségftési hatésfok Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat- Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse van
efektyvumo klasé osztélya tishin taz-zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
t Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos A csomag szezondlis helyiségftiési hatésfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Seizoensgebonden er_wergw’e-efﬁciém\evan
efektyvumas 70na tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
" Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségfitési hatdsfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zona tal- | Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (Saltesnio klimato salygos) (hidegebb klimatikus kdrilmények) pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar kishin) door pakket (koudere i figheden)
Pakuotés sezoninio erdveés Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezonalis helyiségfitési hatasfoka Effcjenza tal-energia sta.gjo.naU tgt—tisﬁ'\m et Se?zoensgebondeﬂ energie-efficiéntie van
v efektyvumas iltesnio Kimato salygos) (melegebb Kimatikus korilmények] 7ona tal-pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar ruimteverwarming door pakket (warmere
shan) klimaatomstandigheden)
W sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezonalis helyiségftési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energieefficiéntieklasse voor
efektyvumo klase(Pasirenkamas erdve Sildytuvas) osztalya (Preferdlt helységfiités) tishin tal-post (heater taz-zona preferenzjali) ruimteverwarminggep fe ruimteverwarmingstoestel)
‘ sezoninis energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo a szezondlis helyiségfitési hatdsfok (az elsédleges | L-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpu Sildytuvo) helyiségfiitd berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming )
Silumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas (pirmiausia | hételjesitményének silyozasara szolgalé tényezd | il-fattur ghall-ippezar tal-potenza termika tal-fiters | de factor voor het wegen van de warmteafgifte
J naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) (helyiségfitd berendezés elsodleges) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)
7 matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11  Prated) matematikai kifejezés : 294 /(11  Prated) ! tal-formola matematika : 294 /(11 » Prated) " de wiskundige formule : 294 /(11 » Prated) "
aa matematinio reiskinio : 115 /(11  Prated) matematikai kifejezés : 115 /(11  Prated) 2 tal-formola matematika : 115 /(17  Prated) de wiskundige formule : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) »
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az dtlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn -efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ab | efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir Saltesnio klimato | mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfitési hatésfok | tat-tishin tal-post fkundizzjonijiet klimatici medjiu | efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder warmere
salygomis ¥ kozotti kilonbség ¥ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici iksah * en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden ¥
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo a melegebb és az dtlagos éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ac | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio irvidutinio klimato | mellett mért szezonalis helyiségfutési hatasfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medji u efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder
salygomis ¥ kozotti kilonbség ¢ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici ishan * gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden *
ad temperatiiros requliatoriaus klasé a homeérséklet-szabdlyozo osztélya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
. tempgratﬂros regul\va‘tona‘us san“das sezoniniam 2 hém]érsékt]et—szaba’\yoz]o’ szezro‘ﬁa'ﬁs/ ) H—konmbut tarjegolatur\tat—tgmpeTatyra ghall- e bijdrage van de temperatuurregelaar aan de ‘
energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo efektyvumui | helyiségfiitési hatdsfokhoz valé hozzajarulasénak | efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post b nergie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
i Ukur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 'ahol a Prated az ?lsédleges hgly'\ségfﬂté fejn il-valur ta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter tal- " waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het ‘
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
- 2 kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 2 ahol a Prated az le{séd{eges hgtyiségﬂjté fejn il-valurta’ Prated huwa m‘arvbut mal-hiter tal- . “waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het ‘
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
ah S pirmiausia nvaudojamg patglpq Sildytuvy su 3 elsodleges h(’)’slzwvattyUSlhe{yiségfdtd 4 ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali b'pompa tas- voor ruimteverwarmingstoestellen met
Silumos siurbliu berendezések esetében shana warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming




No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
ROZPORZADZENIE DELEGOWANE KOMISJI (UE) NR REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N2 811/2013 DA REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT AL COMISIEI (UE) NR. ¢ .
812073 COMISSEO 812073 DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) ¢. 811/2013
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie a OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetycznej dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczen) aquecedores de ambiente) instalatilor pentru incalzirea incintelor) ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
i Karta produktu {w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas | Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie instalatiilor OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetyczne dla zestawdw zawierajacych ogrzewacz pomieszczer]) mistos de aquecedor de ambiente) pentru incalzirea incintelor) BALIKOV ZARIADENT NAVYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
3 nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor Denumirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului meno dodévatela alebo ochrannd zndmka
b identyfikator modelu dostawcy Identificador do modelo do fornecedor Modelul identificator al furnizorului identifikacny kod modelu
. klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej (lasse de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento Clasa de eficientd energeticd sezoniera aferentd trieda sezonnej energetickej cinnosti vykurovania
ogrzewania pomieszczent ambiente sazonal Inclzirii incintelor priestoru
d Znamionowa moc cieplna (usredniona) Poténci calorfic ﬂi;ﬂégaaé;md'@es dimétias Puterea termica nominald (medie) menovity tepelny vykon (priemerny)
. Sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez6nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (usredniona) (condicBes climéticas médias) incintelor (medie) (priemernd)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (usrednione) Consurno anual de energia (condicdes climéticas médias) Consumul anual de energie (medie) rond spotreba energie (priemernd)
g Lua (poziom mocy akustyczne], w pomieszczeniu) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) L (nivelul de putere acusticd, la interior) Lua ( hladina akustického vjkonu, vnatorné jednotky)
h Saczeqolne srodki ostroznosci’ Precauces especificas’ Masurd de precautie specifica” osobitné bezpecnostné opatrenie’
i znamionowa moc cieplna (chtodnego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condigdes climéticas mais frias) Puterea termica nominald (mai reci) menovity tepelny vikon (chladnejsi)
j znamionowa moc cieplna (cieptego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condiges climdticas mais quentes) Puterea termicd nominala (mai calde) menovity tepelny vikon (teplejsi)
K sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez6nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (chtodnego) (condicBes climéticas mais frias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejsf)
| sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energeticé sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez0nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (cieptego) (condicdes climdticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energii (chtodnego) Consurno anual de energia (condicdes climdticas mais frias) Consum anual de energie (mai reci) rond spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n roczne zuzycie energii (cieptego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) Consum anual de energie (mai calde) rocnd spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 Lua (poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnatrz) Lun (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no exterior) Lua (nivelul de putere acustic, la exterior) Lua (hladina akustického wykonu, vonkajsie jednotky)
P $rednio temperaturowe média temperatura Temperatura medie stredna teplota
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura Temperaturd scézutd nizkoteplotné
] - -
Podczas rontez m,sma[” GrOTSETSONANN g precauges descritas no manual de instalagdo/ | ¥ Atentiondri, descrise In manualul de instalare/operare, Bezpetnostné opatrenia, ktoré s popisané v
produktu nalezy stosowac szczegdlne $rodki ostroznosci N - . . . PPV P )
r . h instrucdes dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, ce trebuie luate in considerare cand se asambleazs, instalacnej/pouzivatelskej prirucke, sa musia vykonat
2godnie z informacjami zawartymi winstrukcji ; - X U PR
; instalagdo ou manutenggo do produto. instaleaza sau fntretine acest produs. priinstaldcii a Udrzbe tohto produktu.
instalagji/podreczniku uzytkownika.
s Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania (lasse de eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento | Clasa ambalajului de eficientd energetica dencélzirea |  Trieda Sezdnnej energetickej dcinnosti vykurovania
pomieszczen — oznaczenie klasy na opakowaniu ambiente da embalagem spatiilor deschise sezonier priestoru zostavy
¢ Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczei | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sezonna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu embalagem sezonier a ambalajului 20stavy
’ Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczert | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sezonna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu chtodnego) embalagem (condides climaticas mais frias) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climé rece) z0stavy (chladnejSie klimatické podmienky)
y Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczert | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sezonna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu cieptego) embalagem (condicBes climaticas mais quentes) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climd calds) z0stavy (teplejsie klimatické podmienky)
L : N " . — DU P Trieda sezonnej energetickej icinnosti vykurovania
klasa sezonowe] efektywnodci energetycznej ogrzewania | Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente | Clasa de eficientd energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii . - -
W ) i . RN priestoru (uprednostiovany tepelnj zdroj na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (preferencyjny grzejnik) sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) incintelor (incalzitor de spatiu preferential) orestor)
. . . » . Eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez0nna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal I o PR P .
X . ) , ) . incintelor (al instalatiei preferentiale pentru incélzirea | (uprednostriovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) [ ’
incintelor) priestoru)
wspdtczynnik wazacy moc cieplng ogrzewaczy o fator de ponderacdo da poténcia calorifica (do factorul de ponderare a puteri termice (al instalatiei | sucinitel navézenie tepelného vykonu (uprednostriovaného
J (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczer) aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) pentru incalzirea incintelor preferentiale) tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie priestoru)
7| Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego: 294 /(11 # Prated) Expressao matematica : 294 /(11 « Prated) Valoarea expresiei matematice : 294 /(11 « Pominal) " matematicky vjraz : 294 /(11 Prated) "
a3 | Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 115 /(11 « Prated) Expressdo matematica : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 Valoarea expresiei matematice : 115 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) matematicky vjrazu : 115 /(11 « Prated) ?
Rdznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do ; . . . | hodnota rozdielu seznnych energetickych cinnosti
. , I Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd o . "
ab | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condicBes climéticas | .~ PRI . -, | vykurovania priestoru za priemernych a chladnejsich
) . P AU incalzirii incintelor in conditii climatice medii si mai reci ¥ ’
klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego ¥ médias e em condicdes climaticas mais frias * ’ ’ podmienok*
Rdznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do ; ) . . . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych cinnosti
) , N » Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd B ; ,
ac | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condides climéticas | , .. P Ly vykurovania priestoru za teplejsich a priemernjch
. - PR . incalzirii incintelor fn conditii climatice calde i medii ¢
klimatu cieptego i umiarkowanego * mais quentes e em condicdes climaticas médias * ’ ’ podmienok ¥
ad klasa requlatora temperatury A classe do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura (lasa regulatorului de temperaturd trieda reguldtora teploty
udziat regulatora temperatury w sezonowej Acontrbuiggodo d\sposlt\vp e cont’rolo g Contributia regulatorului de temperaturd la eficienta prispevok reguldtora teploty k sezdnnej energetickej
ae . , temperatura para a eficiéncia energética do Ty N e e ’ P
efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczert energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii incintelor (cinnosti vykurovania priestoru
aquecimento ambiente sazonal
S Vqdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza  em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | " Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentiala " kde Prated stvisf s uprednostiovanym tepelnym
pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
5 2 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza | em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | - Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentiala ?kde Prated sivisi s uprednostriovanym tepelnym
9 pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
ah 341 Dla podstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen z 3 para os aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com |  Pentru instalatiile preferentiale cu pompa de caldura | 3% pre uprednostriované tepelné zdroje na vykurovanie
pompa ciepta bomba de calor pentru incélzirea incintelor. priestoru - tepelné Cerpadld
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B Podatkowni listzdelka (energijskega oznacevanja ) ) . Produktblad (energimérkning av pannoroch DOKUMENTACLIA O PROIZVODU (OBELEZAVANJE "
i el s Tuoteseloste (tlalammittimien, energiamerkinnan) imepugarerrumsupaming ENERGLE GREIACAPROSTORA) URUN FIS (ALAN ISITICILARIN ENERJI ETIKETLEMES)
i Podatkouni list zdelka (energiskega oznacevanja Toteseloste limmitimests enegamerkinin) Produktblad (energimrkning av paket med pannoroch | DOKUMENTACLA O PROIZVODU gOBELE?A\/ANJE URUN FIg (ALAN SITIC PAKETLERININ ENERJ
Kormpletovgrelnika prostoro) e srmepumparforrumsugp ENERGLIE PAKOVANJA GREJACA PROSTOR) FTHETLEMES)
a dobaviteljevoime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantdrens namn eller varumarke Nazivilizastitni znak dobavijaca Tedarikginin adi veya ticari markas
b | dobaviteljeva identifikaciska oznaka modela tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leverantdrens modellbeteckning Identifikator modela dobavljaca Tedarikginin model tanimlaycisi
razred sezonske energjjske ucinkovitosti pri tilalémmityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti -
c . ) Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi sinifi
ogrevanju prostorov energiatehokkuusluokka rumsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija
d nazivna izhodna toplota (povprecnih) ) ‘mmemshampotehn, ”W” M‘e‘” e hdo‘msen Den nominel avguvqayarmeeﬁekten Nazivni izlaz toplote (prosek) Nominal isi gikist (Ortalama)
[is8lammittimen (genomnittliga)
q sezonska energijska uinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalémmityksen kausittainen Sésongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
prostorov (povprecnin) energiatehokkuus (keskimaaraisissa) rumsuppvarmning (genomsnittliga) prostorija (prosek) (Ortalama)
f letna poraba energije (povprecnih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimaaraisissa) | Arlig energiforbrukning (genomsnitliga) GodiSnja potrosnja energjje (prosek) Yillik enerji tiketimi (Ortalama)
q L (raven zvotne moti, notranja) Lua (&énitehotaso, sisall3 desibeleind) L (Ljudeffektnivg, inomhus) Lua(nivo jacine zvuka, unutra) Lua(ses gl seviyesi,igersi)
h posebnivarnostni ukrepi” erityiset varotoimenpiteet! sarskilda forsiktighetsatgarder” Posebne mere opreza” QOzel 6nlemler”
‘ . nimellisEEmpdteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten . . .
i nazivna izhodna toplota (hladnejsin) lmmittimenrimelismpttcho ylmssa (kalare) Nazivni zlaz toplote (nladnije) Nominal ist kst (Daha soguk)
‘ Lo " nimellistampéteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten - B
j nazivnaizhodna toplota (toplejSih) Usaamitimen imelisampsteho smpimis armare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominal ist gkigi (Daha sicak)
" sezonska energjjska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalémmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (hladnejsih) energiatehokkuus (kylmissé) rumsuppvarmning (kallare) prostorija (hladnije) soduk)
| sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalémmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (toplejsih) energiatehokkuus ([ampimissa) rumsuppvarmning (varmare ) prostorija (toplije) sicak)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissé) Arlig energiforbrukning (allare) GodiSnja potrosnja energije (hladnije) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Daha soguk)
n letna poraba energije (toplejsin) vuotuinen energiankulutus ((&mpimissd) Arlig energiforbrukning (varmare ) GodiSnja potrosnja energije (toplije) Yillik enerji tiketimi (Daha sicak)
0 L (raven zvotne moti, zunanja) Lua (anitehotaso, ulkona desibelei Lis (Ljudeffektnivg, utomhus) Lu(nivo jacine zvuka, napolju) Linses giic seviyesi, disarisi)
p srednjih temperaturah keskilampatilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklik
q nizkotemperaturna matalan &mpétilan |dgtemperatur Niska temperatura Disiik sicaklik
] - = P Py o 5 - —
Pm SESIBVUB[ULI, namescanju tervzdrzevanju | Asennus- i Kaytoppasssa kuvattua Forswkgghetsatgardema som beslmvs i Merg_oprez_a opisane u priruéniku za ! oralumelana klavuzunda agklanan
izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, ) installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti ) o
r N T turvachjeita on noudatettava laitteen P . . R Gnlemlerbu Uriini monte ederken, kurarken
ki so navedeni v prirocniku za uporaboin ; maste foljas vid montering, installation och | prilikom sklapanjg, instaliranja i odrzavanja B ’
kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana. . ) veya Urline bakim yaparken dikkate alinmalidir
underhall av denna produkt. ovog proizvoda.
3 Razred sezonske ucinkovitosti gretja prostorov Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti Paketin mevsimsel alan sitici enerji verimliligi
23 paket lammitysenergiatehokkuusluokka sasongsuppvarmning 7agrevanja prostorija za komplete sinifi
. } Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja . e
t Sezonska ulinkovitost retja prostorov za paket iy Mevsimsel alan sitict enerji verimliligi
[mmitysenergiatehokkuus ming prostoria za komplete
" Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isiticrenerjiverimliligi (daha
(hladnejSe podnebne razmere) (kylmét ilmasto-olosunteet) sasongsuppvérmning (kallare klimat) prostorija za komplete (hladniji klimatski uslovi) soqukiklim sartlar)
" Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isiticrenerjiverimliligi (daha
(toplejSe podnebne razmere) (lampimat ilmasto-olosuhteet) sasongsuppvarmning (varmare klimat) prostorija za komplete (toplij klimatski uslovi) sicak iklim sartlar)
- razred sezonske energjjske ucinkovitosti pri ilalammityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energeffektivitetsklassvid | Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan sitici enerji verimliligi siii (Tercih
ogrevanju prostorov (Preferentni grelnik prostora) hokkuusluokka (ensisiainen tilanl rumsuppvérmning (tllvals prostoria (prioriteten grejaC prostor) edilenalan isitic)
sezonska energjjska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tﬂalamm\tyksen bausitanen Sasongsmedetve(kn\ngsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitici enerii verimliligi (Tercih
X ) energiatehokkuus (ensisfjaisen rumsuppvarmning (priméra pannans eller o p )
prostorov (za prednostni grelnik prostorov) s b . prostorija (prioriteten grejac prostora) edilen alan isiticr)
tilalammittimen tilalammityksen) varmepumpens)
utezni faktorizhodne toplote (za prednostni | [&mpdtehon painotuskerroin (lisélémmittimen | Viktningsfaktorn forvarmeproduktion for | Faktorza merenjeizlaza toplote prioritetnih i Tercih edilen ve destekleyici siticllarin si
y qrelnik prostorov) tilalgmmittimen tilalammityksen) paket (priméra pannans eller varmepumpens) dodatnih grejaca Glkasinin 6lgiilmesi le ilgili faktor
7 matematicne enacbe : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) ! iimaisun: 294 /(11¢ Prated) " iska formeln: 294 (11 ¢ Prated) " Matematicki izraz: 294 /(11 Prated) " \ el ifadesi: 204 /(11 Prated) "
a matematitne enacbe : 115 /(11 # Prated) ? ilmaisun: 115 /{11« Prated)? ka formeln: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) Matematickiizraz: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)? \ el ifades: 115 /(11 Prated)
razlike med sezonskima energijskima keskimaaraisissa ja kylmissa ilmasto- Skillnaden mellan den s&songsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Ortalamave daha soduk iklim kosullarida
ab Utinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovy olosuhteissa saavutettavien tilalammityksen jeffek id rumsuppvérmning under grejaca prostora u prosecnim i hladnijim | mevsimsel isitma enerjisi verimlilikleri arasindaki
povprecnih in hladnejSih podnebnih razmerah ¥ kausittaisten energiatehokkuuksien ero* genomsnittliga och kallare klimatforhdllanden klimatskim uslovima* fark?
razlike med sezonskima energijskima [8mpimissd ja keskiméaraisissa iimasto-olosuhteissa Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti Ortalamavedaha scak Kimbosulannds
ac | ucink pri ogrevanju prostorovy toplejSih in jentilal ksen' energieffektiviteten vid rumsuppvédrmning under | grejaca prostora utoplijim i prosecnim Klimatskim ) o
e . . mevsirmsel istma enerfisiverimlUkleri arasindak fark *
povprecnih podnebnih razmerah ¥ energiatehokkuuksienero” varmare och genomsnitiga klimatforhallanden ¢ Uslovima ¥
ad razred naprave z3 je temp [mmansgatolaitteen luokka I latorns klas Klasa kontrole temper: Sicaklik kontrol sinfi
- prispevek naprave za urainavanje temperaturek | [mmansaatdlaitteen vaikutus tilaldmmityksen Temperaturrequlatorns bidrag tll Doprinos kontrole temperature Sicaklik kontroliniin mevsimsel
sezonski energiski ucinkovitosti pri ogrevanju prostorov kausittaiseen energiatehokkuuteen Jelverkningsgraden for rumsupg sezonskoj energetskoj efikasnosti grejaca prostora Isitma enerjisi verimliligine katkisi
e ! pri cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni Tossa Prated littyy ensisijaiseen " dar Prated & relaterat till den priméra 1Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac "IBurada Prated tercih edilen alan isiticiile
grelnik prostorov tilaldmmittimeen pannan ellervarmepumpen prostora. ilgilidir.
g 2 pri Cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni 7 jossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen % dar Prated rrelaterat till den priméra 2 Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac 2 Burada Prated tercih edilen alan isiticiile
9 grelnik prostorov tilaldmmittimeen pannan ellervarmepumpen prostora. ilgilidir.
34 4 34) 34 5 rim 34 il
a prednostne toplotne crpalke za ogrevanje N ensw_sua\swsta N forpnmaravarmare»medvarmepumpfor Za prioritetne grejace prostora toplotne Terchedlen s pompstalan stcan i
prostorov |dmpdpumpputilaldmmittimista rumsuppvarmning pumpe






